discontinued operations and (ii) present the data according to new reporting scheme following the operational realignment that occurred in the first quarter of
2014.  The changes to the reporting segment were to move (i) Lab Support U.S. (formerly part of the Life Sciences Segment) to Apex Systems and (ii) Clinical Research
(formerly part of the Life Sciences Segment) to Oxford and report the European operations of Life Sciences as Other.

1 Apex Segment is comprised of Apex Systems and Lab Support U.S. (formerly part of the Life Sciences Segment).  Apex Systems was acquired on May 15, 2012
and its results are included from the date of acquisition.

2 Oxford Segment is comprised of Oxford, the Health Information Management division (formerly part of the Healthcare Segment), the Clinical Research division (formerly
part of the Life Sciences Segment) and CyberCoders, which was acquired in December 2013 and included from the date of acquisition.

3 Other is the European operations of Life Sciences (formerly part of the Life Sciences Segment).
4 Data for the 2nd quarter of 2012 are on a pro forma basis as if Apex Systems was acquired at the beginning of the quarter.

2012 2013

A-4

118

Adjusted Income from Continuing Operations

& Related per Share Amounts for 2013

($ in thousands, except per share amounts) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full Year

Income from Continuing Operations - GAAP Basis1 10,216$   7,243$   19,471$   17,425$   54,355$
Add-backs for:

  Write-off of loan costs related to refinancing, net of income taxes -   9,181   -   -   9,181

  Acquisition-related expenses, net of income taxes 93   143   159   1,296   1,691

  Strategic planning expenses, net of income taxes 281   249   152   246   928

Non-GAAP Income from Continuing Operations 10,590   16,816   19,782   18,967   66,155

Adjustments to Calculate Adjusted Income from Continuing Operations:

  Add-back for--

   Amortization of identifiable intangible assets2 5,379   5,275   5,199   5,898   21,751

   Cash income tax savings on amortization of indefinite-lived

   intangible assets (Goodwill & Trademarks)3 3,850   3,850   3,850   4,015   15,565

  Deductions for--

   Estimated excess of capital expenditures over depreciation,

   net-of-tax (1,050)   (1,050)   (1,050)   (1,050)   (4,200)

   Income taxes on amortization for GAAP purposes not

   deductible for income tax purposes4 -   -   -   (347)   (347)

Adjusted Income from Continuing Operations (non-GAAP measurement) 18,769$   24,891$   27,781$   27,483$   98,924$

Income from Continuing Operations per Diluted Share:

  GAAP Basis 0.19$   0.13$   0.36$   0.32$   1.00$

  Non-GAAP 0.20$   0.31$   0.36$   0.35$   1.21$

  Adjusted (non-GAAP measurement) 0.35$   0.46$   0.51$   0.50$   1.81$

1 Historical results on a GAAP basis have been retroactively restated to exclude from continuing operations the results of Nurse Travel and Allied Healthcare, which were sold in 2013.
2 Amortization of identifiable intangible assets (e.g., customer/contractor relationships, non-compete agreements, etc.) related to acquired businesses.